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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL INDUS PUBLIC SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 530794

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 40766

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE V.P.O. PILLU KHERA MANDI, JIND , HARYANA - 126113
5 PRINCIPAL NAME JYOTI SAINI

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A.B.Ed.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID ipspillukhera@gmail.com

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 8222841041

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION | pits-/nvww.ipspillukhera.edu.in/downloads/files/n67d26a3e28b0f. pdf
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF

AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

https://www.ipspillukhera.edu.in/downloads/files/n6849404a3faeb.pdf

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE | 40 /mww.ipspillukhera.edu.in/downloads/files/n6849421264582.pdf
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE

STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE https://www.ipspillukhera.edu.in/downloads/files/n68494222c8d44.pdf
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S

RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5  COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY https:/Awww.ipspillukhera.edu.in/downloads/files/n67d26a466b237.pdf
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL

BUILDING CODE

6  COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY https:/www.ipspillukhera.edu.in/downloads/files/n67d26a562¢191.pdf
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION https://www.ipspillukhera.edu.in/downloads/files/n6849422ff2136.pdf
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
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8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://www.ipspillukhera.edu.in/downloads/files/n67d26cf198287.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY

CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPA

L. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED

DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

https://www.ipspillukhera.edu.in/downloads/files/n684944baedbc0.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

https://lwww.ipspillukhera.edu.in/downloads/files/n684946f9490d1.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT
COMMITTEE (SMC)

https://www.ipspillukhera.edu.in/downloads/files/n67d26a7f5bbd3.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

https://www.ipspillukhera.edu.in/downloads/files/n67d26a6f4e0e2.pdf

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE
BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER

https://lwww.ipspillukhera.edu.in/downloads/files/n684946¢731e38.pdf

APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT
PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
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70

22

19

20
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1 2025 90 90 100
RESULT CLASS: XIlI
1 2025 93 93 100
E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:
1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)  11558.8
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 54 & 48
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 9&71
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 14
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 20
7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF https://youtu.be/4Gme3-tJ5SW87?si=zIW2Joc6KNrpwOCx
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF
THE SCHOOL
F : TEACHER DETAILS:
1 Geeta PRT Post Graduate
2 Saroj Kumari PGT M.Com.
3 Renu PGT Post Graduate
4 Sumitra Devi PRT Graduate
5 Sukesh Devi PRT Post Graduate
6 Kusum Rani VICE PRINCIPAL Post Graduate
7 Rohtash Malik PGT Post Graduate
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8

10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

Jyoti Saini

Baljeet Kaur
Suman

Anoop

Aneeta

Menka Rani
Himani

ARJITA GUPTA
MANISHA

Mamta

RAJ RANI
VEENA SEHGAL
REKHA

MONIKA DEVI
PRIYANKA GANGLANI
SUMAN KUMARI
NEETU ASHRI
JAIVEER
HEMANT BHARDWAJ
MANISHA
NEELAM DEVI
REKHA RANI
BIRMATI
PUSHPA

Anurag
MANJEET

Mamta

ADARSH

HARSH SHARMA

LALITA RANI
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PRINCIPAL

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

NTT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

NTT

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

M.A

Graduate

Post Graduation

M.Sc

B.A

B.A

M.Sc.

M.A

BA

M.A.

M.A.

B.A.

B.A.

M.A.

B.COM.

B.A.

M.A.

B.TECH

B.TECH

B.Sc.

BA

M.Sc.

M.A.

M.Com.

M.Sc.

M.COM

M.A

M.A

M.Sc.

M.A
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38 SONIA PRT JBT

39 KIRAN SHARMA PRT M.Sc.
40 SONIA RANI PRT B.A

41 DEEPSHIKHA PRT B.A

42 KIRAN TGT M.Sc.
43 SONAM TGT M.Com.
44 SACHIN KUMAR PET B.A.

45 MANISHA DEVI TGT B.A

46 Shristy PRT Graduation
47 Sakshi PRT Graduation
48 SURESH KUMAR PGT M.A

49 Tanu Bansal TGT M.Com
50 REENU SHARMA PGT M.A

51 Kavita PRT Masters
52 Sunita PRT M.A.

53 RUPIL TGT M.A.

54 POOJA DEVI PGT M.SC.
55 KUSHUM PGT M.A

56 ANJU NTT B.A

57 MANJEET PRT B.ED
58 NEHA JAIN PRT B.COM
59 SATINDER KUMAR PGT M.Sc.
60 CHARANJEEV TGT B.Sc.
61 ALKA RANI PRT B.A

62 USHA RANI TGT M.A.

63 REETU RANI PRT BA

64 NAVEEN PGT M.SC.
65 Mamta Sehgal PGT M.A.

66 NEELAM RANI PGT MCA
67 Preeti Gangwar PGT M.COM
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68 SHIKHA PGT M.COM
69 Seema Rani TGT M.A.
70 Tamana PGT M.A
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